FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67465405 / 67465376 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Date: 09.09.2024

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd 3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Dear Sir/Madam,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLES: GBH 4544E / SNN 4943M ON 09.08.2024

We are the authorized repair workshop for the owner of motor vehicle no: **GBH 4544E**, which was involved in the captioned accident with your insured vehicle no: **SNN 4943M**. The vehicle owner has requested and authorized us to assist him in presenting his/her claim against the party responsible for the damage to the vehicle.

As the accident was caused by the negligent act of your insured driving, we are submitting these claims for your consideration on behalf of the owner/claimant.

1)	Cost of Repair (inclusive of GST)	\$ 6,540.00
2)	Loss of Rental	\$ 392.40
3)	GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.18
		\$ 6,934.58

We enclosed herewith the following documents to support the claims:

a) Final Repair Invoice

c) GIA Search Result

e) GIA Report

g) Insurance Certificate

b) Car Rental Invoice / Agreement

d) Letter of Authorisation, etc...

f) I/C & Driving License

h) Vehicle Registration Log Card

Kindly look into the matter and let us hear from you on the settlement of our customer's claims as soon as possible.

Please note that it is a condition of any settlement reached that it shall be without prejudice to any personal injury claim (if any) of the owner/claimant.

Thank you. Yours faithfully,

Jason Tang (jason@fastechauto.com.sg)

For Fastech Auto Pte Ltd

DATE 12.08.2024

TO : China Taiping Insurance (5) Ptz Ltd

RE : ACCIDENT INVOLVING VEHICLE NO. GBH 4544E / 5NN 4943m

ALONG East coast Park Service Road (corpork D5)

ON 09.08.7024

I/We further agree and undertake to indemnify them against the above-mentioned claim cost which may arisen therewith.

Signature of Owner

Name of Owner: Estimo Frozen Foods PTE

*** This Discharge Voucher applies only to the claimant's claim for his property damage and will not affect his personal injuries claim and/or uninsured losses claim in a later date. Further, the settlement terms herein should not be used as an evidence to prejudice to the claimant's personal injuries claim and/or other uninsured losses claim arising of the subject matter in this action.

MOTOR CLAIMS DISCHARGE VOUCHER

Policy No : DMHCSNW00028522300 Claim No : SNM24D204564/SNN4943M/C02/TANCHC

Claimant : ESKIMO FROZEN FOODS PTE LTD

Amount : \$\$6,869.18

SINGAPORE DOLLARS SIX THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED SIXTY-NINE AND

CENTS EIGHTEEN ONLY

I/We agree to accept the above mentioned amount to be paid to me/us in full $\underline{\epsilon}$ final settlement of all claims, costs $\underline{\epsilon}$ disbursements for injuries / damages sustained by me/us through an accident involving

Claimant Vehicle No. : GBH4544E Insured Vehicle No. : SNN4943M

Date of Loss

: 09/08/2024

Place of Accident

EAST COAST PARK SERVICE ROAD (CARPARK D5)

IN CONSIDERATION of the payment made to me/us of the aforementioned sum by CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD., I/We agree absolutely to discharge CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD. and/or

Insured Name

: AZUAN BIN AMID

Driver Name

: AZUAN BIN AMID

from all claims, present or future in respect of all loss, injury or damage sustained by me/us arising out of the said accident.

I acknowledge that this payment is made without admission of liability on the part of CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

(1) General Damages	S\$	
2) Cost of Repair/Excess /TOTAL LOSS	S\$	6,540.00
3) Loss of Use /Rental/Earning	S\$	327.00
(4) GIA/Police Reports/		
Investigation Results/Search Fees	S\$	2.18
5) Medical Reports/Expenses	S\$	
) Survey Fees/P.T. Fees /Towing	S\$	
7) Cost including Disbursement	S\$	
	=======	
TOTAL	S\$	6,869.18
	-	

Claimant Name: Eskimo Frozen Foods Pte Ltd

NRIC No : >00608755K

Signature

Date

18-NOV- 2024

TAX INVOICE

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

1 Kaki Bukit Ave 6 #01-48 Autobay

Singapore 417883

Tel No: 67452063 / 67467158 Fax No: 67458520

Tax Reg No: 200006262D

Tax Invoice: 24067

China Taiping Insurance Singapore Pte Ltd

3 Anson Road

#16-00 Springleaf Tower

Singapore 079909

Attn: Motor Claim Department

Date

06.09.2024

Vehicle No

::GBH 4544E Make/Model TOYOTA HIACE DX

Chassis/Eng#

Accident Date | 09.08.2024

Claim No

Reference

0824 -24067

Policy No

Amount

To proceed on lump sum repair

S\$

6000.00

E. & O. E.

Total: S\$ GST @ 9% : S\$

6000.00

540.00

Amount Due 🕴 S\$

6540.00

for FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD

All Invoices are subjected to GST



A subsidiary of BKW Automobile Pte Ltd

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

UEN/GST No.: 200106276D

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre

Singapore 169208

Tel: +65 67387777 Fax: 6738 6666

Website: https://bkw.sg

TAX INVOICE

Invoiced To

FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD C/O ESKIMO FROZEN FOODS PTE LTD 18 KAKI BUKIT ROAD 3

#02-13 ENTREPRENEUR BUSINESS

CENTRE

SINGAPORE 415978

Invoice Number Invoice Date Due Date VHA Number Vehicle Number A 14636 23/08/2024 23/08/2024 A 14636 GBG 4241 J

S/N	Description	No. of Days	Rate	Amount
1	RENTAL FROM 12 AUGUST 2024 TO 15 AUGUST 2024	3	120.00	360.00
	YOUR REF: GBH 4544 E			

Amount Due	\$\$392.40
Less: Payments	
Total (incl. G\$T)	392.40
GST @ 9%	32.40
Subtotal	360.00

Account Name: BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD

Account No: 118-312-9991 Paynow UEN: 200106276D

Bank: UNITED OVERSEAS BANK LTD (UOB)

Branch: UOB Shaw Centre Branch

Bank Address: 1 Scotts Road #03-04 Shaw Centre Singapore 228208 Bank Code: 7375 Branch Code: 018 Swift Code: UOVBSGSG

All cheques must be made payable to BKW RENT A CAR PTE LTD.

* Please indicate the invoice number and vehicle number in the reference.







Ham

BKW RENT A CAR PTE LID

120 Lower Delta Road #02-15 Cendex Centre Singapore 169208 Tel: 6738 7777 Fax: 6271 1661

ACRA No: 20-0106276-D GST Reg. No: 20-0106276-D

24 HOURS HELPLINE: 6223 1122

VEHICLE HIRING AGREEMENT

A/BMS/P

VHA No: 14636

						The second second				
	HIRER	'S PARTICUL	ARS	Hirer's O	wn Vehicle No	:GBH4	S44 Rep	lace Veh N	0:	
Name (as in I/C)	ESKIMO	FROZEM F	FOODS PTE LIV	Loan Val	hicle No: G	BG4	7417	VRN	0.	
NRIC/Passport I		Date of	Pirth		- 1	1-11	1.1	13		1
			\$ #02-13 Age:	Make & I	Model: 0	401H 1	MACE	Auto/Ma	nual Group:	10
			TRE S(4) 577			CHARGES			\$	cts
1-14 6,151	CEMERIK DE	INDERA CENT	KE S(TIPLE	Daily	3 0	day @\$	120	Per day	\$360	1
Name & Address	s of Employer			Weekly/N	donthly u	week @\$		k/Monthly	1500	1
		1			violetiny v	week @\$	rei wee	KNIVIOTILINY		-
Occupation		Driving	Ехр:	Others						
Driving Licence I	No:	Passed	Date:	CDW/PA	.1	@\$	Per da	y/Monthly	100	
D/L Type: Local/	Int VOthers:			Delivery/	Collection Svc		1	WE ST	Dies -	
							GST	90/	1 22	a
				⊸			-	1/5	\$ 32	73.5
AU	THORIZED	DRIVER'S PAI	RTICULARS	OR No:			(A) SU	JB-TÓTAL	75/12	4
Name (as in I/C)	HABA K	CAMALDEEN	JAWAHERO EEN	Petrol Level	OUT	1/4	1/2 3/4	F	110	1
NRIC/Passport N	No:	Date of I	Birth: 27/5/1971	& Surcharge	IN		7			- 17
Address:	As	A Egys#				-1111				-
()			Age:		n the same po		GST	o plani		
			\$(Excess mil	leage is chargeabl		TOTAL O	CHARGES		
Occupation		Driving	2011	IIS	cents per km	CANES CONT				
Driving Licence N	No:	Passed / 6	Expiry Date:	W YESTON	スルグベルジ ルグペルグツ	TIPS IN TIPSO	K WASHIN VI		TENNING TENNING	
D/L Type: Local/I	nt'l/Others:	grafies (Contact No:		BANTAN WAR KWANTAN					
			(8)	14 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 11 1	W-71-75 W-71-76	11-12-12 11-32	W William Will	A 11-11-16	4 11-56 11 50 50	
					BOK W BOK W KWESOK WESK					
	The same of	0 0			WORK WORK					
- 1				NON W	AIVER EXC	ESS (Subj	ect to GST)	: \$5,000	1200	
	1	R	AP AP		ORIES CHECK				1	
		1		AOZEY SAX	Cards 🖵 Car	mera Systen	ns 🔲 Hub Ca	ip 🔲 Ra	dio / CD Cartr	ridge
here.				Someth A		CO MAN				_
	0	2	0 /	18	□ Туг	e Opener	☐ Petrol (Cap 🔲 Sp	are Tyre	
	0	3		1000	☐ Tyr	re Opener	☐ Petrol (are Tyre	
				A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A	□ Tyr	re Opener	☐ Petrol (are Tyre	
INDICATE:				And An OS	tyr f h-	re Opener	☐ Petrol (аге Туге	1
A - Accidents D - Dents				AND TO SO	fu h	e Opener		Cap ☐ Sp		ure
A - Accidents D - Dents S - Scratches				Hirer's Si	fignature:		QOZEA	Cap ☐ Sp	are Tyre	ture :
A - Accidents D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack				Hirer's Si	ignature:	nly *Pleas	QOZEA	Cap O Sp	river's Signat	T
A - Accidents D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack	d agree to the term this agreement a	ms and condition cond for parking and	on both sides of this ag	Hirer's Si	ignature:	nly *Pleas	QOZEA	Cap O Sp	river's Signat	T
A - Accidents D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack) I have read and payable under	d agree to the tent this agreement a charge/credit ca	ms and condition of ond for parking and voucher. All is	on both sides of this ag	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to then given BKW	ignature : PORE Use On the presented a chart account an Rent A Car	charge/crept ad my signa Pte Ltd in	OZEA	Cap O Sp	river's Signat	nouni e bee
A - Accidenta D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT	charge/credit ca	ard voucher. All i	ntormation I have be	Hirer's Si SINGAR eement. If I have any be billed to ti en given BKW	ignature : PORE Use On e presented a contain account an Rent A Car sts on a full inde	charge/crepled my signal Pte Ltd in momenty basis),	OZEA	Cap Sp	river's Signat ree that all andered to have agreement is	nouni e bee s true
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 year	charge/credit cand the authorized dars and be holding	river by BKW must i	ntormation I have be be over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have hay be billed to the en given BKW legal co suffered vehicle,	ignature: PORE Use On e presented a contain account an Rent A Car sts on a full inde	hely Please charge/credited my signal Pte Ltd in minity basis), you in respect bout have to be	cozen to port transfer transfer transfer to port transfer transfe	delitional Drawing I agriculture in this are not seen to the see or safety in the e	river's Signat ree that all andered to have agreement is a r brought again the operation	nounle bees true
A - Accidenta D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a	of the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified drift damages costs to	river by BKW must it valid driving license riving experience. Fa to be Borne by the H	nformation I have be be over 23 years of age a s and have a minimum of aifure to observe stipular irer/the Authorised Drive	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the en given BKW legal co suffered vehicle, on The occurrer	ignature: PORE Use On expresented a contain account an Rent A Car sts on a full inde or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the re-	charge/crept d my signal Pte Ltd in amnity basis), you in respect bight not to re	ozen to por tanta para above winaspever of the vehicle of the vehi	Oditional Drawler I agrant I agrant I agrant I agrant I agrant I be considered in the use or the use of the us	river's Signat deet that all andered to have agreement is ar brought against the operation, event of an accide the if an accide if an accide	nounle bees true
A - Accidenta D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a	charge/credit can detend the authorized dears and be holding lar and qualified deal all damages costs to are supplied with pe	river by BKW must it valid driving ilcense riving experience. Fa to be Borne by the Hetrol and should return	phormation I have be be over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of ailure to observe stipulation	Hirer's Si SINGAR eement. If I have hay be billed to the en given BKW legal co suffered vehicle, The own cocurrer se. 8, Smoke	ignature: PORE Use On expresented a contact account an Rent A Car sts on a full inde or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the r d, Any damage to or permit smokin	charge/crebil d my signal Pte Ltd in manity basis), you in respect bunt have to be ight not to re to the car will g and transpi	whissever at Bloom at the vehicle one paid immedia place an replace be repair at BK out of pets in the	dditional Drawing II be considual this a howsoever the use or ately in the element vehicle evenicle are	river's Signat ee that all andered to have agreement is er brought agai the operation event of an accide if an accide d workshop, er not allowed. A	mount e bee s true inst, of the ident, nt
A - Accidenta D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack I here read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yea 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa	od the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified draft damages costs to the supplied with person of \$10 on to life to return the vehicle.	river by BKW must I valid driving Ilcense riving experience. Fa to be Borne by the H strol and should retur p of a petrol surchar cle at the appropriate	processes of age as and have a minimum of age and have a minimum of a	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the given BKW legal co suffered vehicle, The own cocurrer sise. 8, Smoke offensive the cost	ignature: PORE Use On expresented a contain a cocount an Rent A Car sts on a full inde d or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the r d. Any demage to or permit smokin e smell e.g. ciga of removing the	charge/crepted my signal Pte Ltd in amnity basis), you in respect to the car will g and transportette, during an offensive sm	core to port to another to port above with spever of the vehicle of the vehicle of the repair at BK ort of pets in the pet's smell, the ell or pet's fur	Oditional Drawler I agrill be considered the use or the use or ately in the element vehicle are evehicle are evehicle are the birer and/between \$3	river's Signat dered to have agreement is ar brought agai the operation event of an accide d workshop, not allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500.	nounle bees true inst, of the ident, nt
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scretches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late	charge/credit ca and the authorized dears and be holding far and qualified dealf damages costs to are supplied with perharge of \$10 on to it to return the vehic or early return of vehicle turn at the rate sh	river by BKW must it valid driving license riving experience. Fato be Borne by the Hatrol and should return of a petrol surcharde at the appropriate licite. The hirer shall fown per hour per day	pe over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of aifure to observe stipular irer/the Authorised Drive med with petrol level likely ge is payable by the hire petrol level. be liable for additional chay, inclusive of CDW and/o	Hirer's Si SINGAR eement. If I have any be billed to the given BKW legal consuffered vehicle, The own occurred ise. 8, Smoke offensive the cost grees 9. The Hirer PAI	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a control and account an Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the r d. Any demage to repermit smoking e smell e.g. ciga of removing the arragrees that a levys inside of ve	charge/creding my signal Pte Ltd in mannity basis), rou in respect but have to bright not to reto the car will g and transprette, durian coffensive sm punctured tyr hicle, by itself	whaspever to port to an above with a spever of the vehicle of the paid immedia place an replace to repair at BK ort of pets in the pret's smell, the ell or pet's fure, empty petrol f, does not confidence in the pret's petrol f, does not confidence in the pret's fure.	dditional Drawler Lagrand American Lagrand Lag	river's Signat ree that all andered to have agreement is ar brought again the operation event of an accide of an accide of accident and accident and accident and accident accident and accident and accident and accident acciden	mounte bee s true inst, of the ident, nt Any bear or
A - Accidenta D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack I here read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yea 2 years regul may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental.	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified diall damages costs the supplied with personal to return the vehic rearly return of veherum at the rate sheable. Any returns a	river by BKW must it valid driving license riving experience. Fato be Borne by the Hatrol and should return of a petrol surchar cle at the appropriate nicle. The hirer shall town per hour per dayliter our operation ho	pe over 23 years of age a es and have a minimum of aliure to observe stipular irer/the Authorised Drive med with petrol level likeving ge is payable by the hire petrol level, be liable for additional chay, inclusive of CDW and/o	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the ray be bille	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a contract of the presented and the presented a	charge/crept and my signal Pte Ltd in amnity basis), you in respect bunt have to be ight not to re- or the car will ig and transpurette, durian of offensive sm punctured tyr- hicle, by itself 24-Hours Err ere shall bear	core to portugue above with soever as of the vehicle of the paid immedia be repair at BK ort of pets in the pet's smell, the ell or pet's fur e, empty petrol f, does not con hergency Service the cost of suc	dditional Drawley I agreement vehicle are he hicra and, loss of stitute a bree is called un he response as he r	river's Signat deed that all andered to have agreement is ar brought again the operation event of an accide de workshop. In not allowed. A foor driver shall of - \$500. I vehicle's key akdown and the pron to respondat \$60.00 per to	mounte bees true inst, of the ident, nt Any bear or nat d to crip.
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the w drug peddlin	d the authorized d ars and be holding far and qualified d all damages costs t are supplied with pe harge of \$10 on to il to return the vehic r early return of veh ethm at the rate sh cable. Any returns a ehicle for litegal pu g or trafficking, sn	river by BKW must it valid driving license riving experience. For the Borne by the Heatrol and should return p of a petrol surcharcle at the appropriate licite. The hirer shall it own per hour per day after our operation hours per fer instance unuggling, illegal raci	nformation I have be be over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of all and the street of the street iter/the Authorised Drive ge is payable by the hire petrol level. The liable for additional che y inclusive of CDW and/of burs will be charged as a it in connection with the length, is strictly prohibited.	Hirer's Si SINGAR Reement. If I have have billed to the nay be billed to the en given BKW legal co suffered vehicle, The own occurrer ise. 8 Smoke offensive the cost PAI ull in the ev such oc 10. In case report m	ignature: PORE Use On a presented a contact account an Rent A Car sts on a full inde or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the r d. Any damage to or permit smokin or of removing the ar agrees that a ceys inside of vevent the owner's	charge/crebilled my signal Pte Ltd in manity basis), you in respect bunt have to be right not to regard transprette, durian to offensive sm punctured tyrihicle, by itsel 24-Hours Erre rshall ber re shall be rer shall reg	whistoever above sylver sylver above sylver above sylver sylve	dditional Draw I agrill be considuent with this a sement vehicle are the hirer and/between \$3/2 tank, loss of stitute a breae is called u fresponse a fice immedia	river's Signat ee that all andered to have agreement is er brought agai the operation event of an accide d workshop, not allowed. A or driver shall 00 - \$500. If vehicle's key akdown and th pon to respon- at \$60.00 per to stely. An accide	mount e bees true inst. of the ident. nt Any bear or iat d to trip. ent
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack I here read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yea 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the ve drug peddlin 5. Vehicle strice	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified draft amages costs the supplied with personal process of the supplied of the su	river by BKW must it valid driving license riving experience. Fato be Borne by the Hatroi and should return of a petrol surcharcle at the appropriate licle. The hirer shall how per hour per day inter our operation hourgeling, illegal raciuse only and may not see the see only and may not see the section of the s	promotion I have be be over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of all and have a minimum of all and have a minimum of all and have stipular irer/the Authorised Drive med with petrol level likely ge is payable by the hire petrol level. be liable for additional cha- y, inclusive of CDW and/of ours will be charged as a stipular inconnection with the ing), is strictly prohibited to be driven out of Singap	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the regal co suffered vehicle, The own cocurrer size. 8 Smoke offensive the cost offensive the co	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a chart account an Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by y Full excess amount and represerve the rid. Any damage to or permit smokin e smell e.g. ciga of removing the arragrees that a levys inside of verent the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the must be made with the form all parties.	charge/crept d my signa Pte Ltd in mnity basis), you in respect outh have to be ight not be ight not to be ight not be ight no	core to port to pet is medically and to pet is	delitional Drawler Lagrand Tagrand Tagrand Tagrand Tagrand Tagrand Tagrand Tagrand Tank, loss of stitute a breze is called un response a fice immedia ply, the hirer	river's Signative et that all andered to have agreement is brought against the operation went of an accide if an accide dworkshop, not allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. I vehicle's key akdown and the pon to responsat \$60.00 per totely. An accide will have to be	mount e bees true inst, of the ident, nt Any bear or iat d to crip. ent orne
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scretches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the w drug peddlin 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee o	d the authorized dars and be holding lar and qualified dial damages costs to the supplied with personal to the supplied with personal to the supplied with personal to return the vehic rearly return of veheturn at the rate sheable. Any returns a chicle for illegal pug or trafficking, sn tity for Singapore unwitten consent of minimum \$200 in 1	river by BKW must I valid driving license the property of a petrol surchar pof a petrol surchar cle at the appropriate lice. The hirer shall I own per hour per day after our operation hour pose (For instance nuggling, illegal raciuse only and may not BKW Rent A Car Pte additional to the app	nformation I have be be over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of all and the street of the street iter/the Authorised Drive ge is payable by the hire petrol level. The liable for additional che y inclusive of CDW and/of burs will be charged as a it in connection with the length, is strictly prohibited.	Hirer's Si SINGAR eeement. If I have hay be billed to the en given BKW legal co suffered vehicle, The own cocurrer ise. 8, Smoke offensive the cost rges 9, The Hire PAI ull in case report m all liabilit ra the ever In 11. The hire	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a control and account an Rent A Car sts on a full indeed or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the reserve the reserve the reserve the reserve the strong permit smoking a smell e.g. clipa of removing the accident of removing the reserve the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the must be made with y from all parties of accident and provided the property of a provided the p	charge/crebilled my signal Pte Ltd in manity basis), rou in respect bunt have to bright not to reto the car willing and transprette, durian coffensive sm punctured tyrhicle, by itsel 24-Hours Errer shall bear hirer shall ret within 24 hours, s claim. Full ever the processor of the state of	whispever to port to an analysis of the vehicle of the paid immedia place an replace be repair at BK ont of pet's smell, if does not convergency Service the cost of succount to rental of Failure to composes amount	dditional Draw I agrill be considuent this a considuent this according to the considuent this consideration this conside	river's Signat ree that all andered to have agreement is ar brought agai the operation event of an accide if an accide d workshop. In not allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. If vehicle's key akdown and th pon to respon- tately. An accide will have to be cald immediate diator water leve	nounline bee bee s true of the cident nt hany bear or had to corrie to the cident of the cident or had to corrie to the cident or had to correct or had to co
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack I heave read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yea 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he is 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the v drug peddlin 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee o the case of in 6. The hirer and	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified draft and qualified draft amages costs the supplied with personal to the supplied with a supplied to the supplied of the supp	river by BKW must I valid driving Ilcense riving experience. Fato be Borne by the Hatroi and should return of a petrol surcharcle at the appropriate nicle. The hirer shall I own per hour per day after our operation hourgeling, illegal racinise only and may not BKW Rent A Car Pte additional to the appalaysia usage.	processing the process of the proces	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the ray be suffered vehicle, ray be sufficient ray be s	ignature: PORE Use On a presented a chat account an Rent A Car sts on a full indea or incurred by y Full excess amount and a company of the composition of the comp	charge/crell ad my signa Pte Ltd in minity basis), you in respect ount have to be ight not to re- offensive sim- punctured tyr- hicle, by itself 24-Hours Err er shall bear hirer shall re- thin 24 hours, s claim, Full e- ve the	whatever a solution of the vehicle of pets in the pet's smell, the left or pet's fure, empty petrol f, does not control of Failure to come excess amount to ensure the ensure to ensure the cost of success the cost of success amount to ensure the ensure to ensure the ensure th	ddittional Drawley I agree of the use or ately in the acceptant with this and howsoever the use or ately in the element vehicle are the hirer and/or ately to be tween \$3 tank, loss of stitute a brew or a st	river's Signat fee that all an dered to have agreement is brought agai the operation event of an accide d workshop. In the accide of driver shall of - \$500. If vehicle's key akdown and th pon to respond at \$60.00 per to stely. An accide will have to be aid immediate dilator water lend does not ha er/driver.	nounline bee bee s true of the cident nt hany bear or had to corrie to the cident of the cident or had to corrie to the cident or had to correct or had to co
A - Accidenta D - Dents S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regul may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the w drug peddlin 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee o the case of in 6. The hirer and caused, all tr whatsoever r	d the authorized dars and be holding tar and qualified diall damages costs tare supplied with perharge of \$10 on to ill to return the vehic rearly return of veheturn at the rate sheable. Any returns a ehildle for illegal pung or trafficking, snaty for Singapore u written consent of minimun \$200 in ton-disclosure of Morodiver shall be raffic violations, fine reason in respect of	river by BKW must it valid driving licenser lying experience. For the Borne by the Heart land and should return professional and should return the should re	nformation I have be be over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of all the control of the control iner/the Authorised Drive ge is payable by the hire petrol level. The liable for additional che y inclusive of CDW and/cours will be charged as a the connection with the ingly, is strictly prohibited to be driven out of Singap and the control of the control of the petrol of the control of the control of the mages or losses however assed on the vehicle for the first use or operation.	Hirer's Si SINGAP reement. If I have ray be billed to the given BKW legal co suffered vehicle, The own cocurred size. 8, Smoke offensive the cost of the	ignature: PORE Use On perpenented a contain an account an Rent A Car sts on a full indea or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the right of a corpermit smokin and a corpermit smokin and a corpermit smokin and accident, the owner's currence, the Hill of accident, the nust be made will the full parties of accident, the nust be made will the full parties of a corpermit a contain an accident and are is sufficient an at water. Any dan are water any dan and the proposed and the completing the	charge/creding my signal Pte Ltd in manity basis), rou in respect bunt have to bright not to rejude the conference of the car willing and transprette, durian coffensive sm punctured tyr hicle, by itsel 24-Hours Errer shall bear hirer shall region. Full ever the conference of the co	whas never above switched to ensure the cost of sucort to rental of Failure to compare the cost of sucort to rental of Failure to compare the cost of sucort to rental	dditional Drawler Lagrand Lagr	river's Signative ee that all andered to have agreement is brought again the operation. went of an accide if an accide di workshop, and allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. If vehicle's key akdown and the pon to responsit \$60.00 per the stely. An accide will have to be add immediate diator water lethed does not have for the sed for the natters.	nounline bee bee s true of the cident nt hany bear or had to corrie to the cident of the cident or had to corrie to the cident or had to correct or had to co
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack Y - Crack I here read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 year 2 years regul may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund for for any late rewishere applied day rental. 4. Use of the vehicle strice without prior penalty fee of the case of in 6. The hirer and caused, all to whatsoever in The hirer and caused.	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified diall damages costs the supplied with personal process of the supplied with	river by BKW must it valid driving licenser lying experience. For the Borne by the Historian and should return of a petrol surchardele at the appropriate licle. The hirer shall home per hour per day lifter our operation house (For Instance huggling, illegal racinuse only and may not BKW Rent A Car Pte additional to the appalaysia usage, responsible for all days and penalties important of the pena	pe over 23 years of age as and have a minimum consider to observe stipular lirer/the Authorised Drive med with petrol level likeving is payable by the hire petrol level, be liable for additional chay, inclusive of COW and/cours will be charged as a connection with the ingl., is strictly prohibited to driven out of Singape Ltd. The hirer is liable for opriate insurance top upmages or losses howsoe used on the vehicle for	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the ray be bille	ignature: PORE Use On a presented a contain a cocount an Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by y Full excess amoner reserve the or permit smoking a smell e.g. ciga of removing the arragrees that a laceys inside of veyent the owner's currence, the Hir of accident, the nust be made with y from all partient of an accident arribority of the component of	charge/crept and my signal Pte Ltd in minity basis), you in respect bunt have to be ight not to re ight not to re ight not to be ight not not to be ight not to be ight not to be ight not not to be ight not not not not not not not not not no	whas never above switched to ensure the cost of sucort to rental of Failure to compare the cost of sucort to rental of Failure to compare the cost of sucort to rental	dditional Drawler Lagrand Lagr	river's Signat ree that all andered to have agreement is bright against the operation of an accide de workshop, ont allowed. A or driver shall 00 - \$500. If vehicle's key akdown and th pon to respons at \$60.00 per to ately. An accide will have to be add immediate diator water lend does not ha er/driver, sed for the	nounline bee bee s true of the cident nt hany bear or had to corrie to the cident of the cident or had to corrie to the cident or had to correct or had to co
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack Y - Crack I here read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 year 2 years regul may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund for for any late rewishere applied day rental. 4. Use of the vehicle strice without prior penalty fee of the case of in 6. The hirer and caused, all to whatsoever in The hirer and caused.	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified diall damages costs the supplied with personal process of the supplied with	river by BKW must it valid driving licenser lying experience. For the Borne by the Historian and should return of a petrol surchardele at the appropriate licle. The hirer shall home per hour per day lifter our operation house (For Instance huggling, illegal racinuse only and may not BKW Rent A Car Pte additional to the appalaysia usage, responsible for all days and penalties important of the pena	processes of large as and have a minimum of	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the ray be bille	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a chart account an Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by y Full excess amount and the small e.g. close or permit smoking the small e.g. close of removing the er agrees that a reys inside of verent the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the full the small partient of an accident of an accident of an accident and the water. Any dampiners' data will be of completing the thand and agree and Conditions Pinarks	charge/crebilled my signal Pte Ltd in manity basis), rou in respect out have to bright not to rejust the control of the car will ag and transprette, durian offensive smpunctured tyrhicle, by itself 24-Hours Errier shall bear hirer shall rejust the control of the car will be c	whitspever as of the vehicle of petal immedia be repair at BK ort of pets in the petal of petal immedia be repair at BK ort of pets in the pet is smell, if does not contain the cost of succord to rental of Failure to come access amount to restance to restanc	dditional Drawler Lagrand Lagr	river's Signative ee that all andered to have agreement is brought again the operation. went of an accide if an accide di workshop, and allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. If vehicle's key akdown and the pon to responsit \$60.00 per the stely. An accide will have to be add immediate diator water lethed does not have for the sed for the natters.	nounline bee bee s true of the cident nt hany bear or had to corrie to the cident of the cident or had to corrie to the cident or had to correct or had to co
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hilrer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the w drug peddil 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee o the case of n 6. The hirer and caused, all tr whatsoever r 7. The hirer and increased ins	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified diall damages costs to are supplied with perharge of \$10 on to ill to return the vehic rearly return of veheturn at the rate shable. Any returns a childle for illegal purg or trafficking, snotly for Singapore unwitten consent of minimum \$200 in a fondisciosure of Midro driver shall be reason in respect of d/or driver shall be surance premiums,	river by BKW must it valid driving licenser living experience. For the Borne by the Historian and should return professional and should return professional and should return professional and should return per day incle. The hirer shall hown per hour per day inter our operation hours per hour operation hours and should be a shall be and the appearance only and may not a BKW Rent A Car Pter additional to the appearance of the should be appearance on the shall be and penalties imported for in connection wit responsible for all clanon-wavier excessions.	nformation I have be the over 23 years of age a as and have a minimum of a minimum	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the ray be bille	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a chart account an Rent A Car sts on a full indea or incurred by y Full excess amount and reserve the rid. Any damage to or permit smokin e smell e.g. ciga of removing the arrayres that a reversit the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the must be made with the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the full that the completion of an accident of an accident and it water. Any damage is sufficient an ant water. Any damage is a sufficient and and agree and Conditions P	charge/crepled my signal Pte Ltd in signal transpect of the car will g and transper coffensive sm punctured tyr hindle, by itself 24-Hours Errer shall bear hindle, by itself to the company of the signal pte signal	whatever a complete an replace an replace an replace be repair at BK ort of pets in the repet's smell, the lell or pet's smell, the lell or pet's smell, the lell or pet's smell, the cost of success amount to rental of Failure to come access amount the cost of success amount the cost of succ	dditional Drawley in the element vehicle are the hirer and/between \$3 tank, loss of stitute a brewer to be propose a fice immedia ply, the hirer have to be propose a fice is stall arrar by the hirer array the hirer and is solely uner relating mental transport to the solely under th	river's Signat and the control of an accide de workshop. In the operation of an accide de workshop. In the operation of an accide de workshop. In the operation of a second of the operation of t	nounline bee bee s true of the cident nt hany bear or had to corrie to the cident of the cident or had to corrie to the cident or had to correct or had to co
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scretches Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the w drug peddlin 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee of the case of in 6. The hirer and caused, all tr whatsoever i 7. The hirer and increased ins Date Out, Return Of Vehicle	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified draft and qualified and q	river by BKW must I valid driving Ilcense riving experience. Fato be Borne by the Historian and should return of a petrol surchar cle at the appropriate nicle. The hirer shall town per hour per day after our operation hours (For Instance nuggling, illegal racinise only and may not BKW Rent A Car Pte additional to the appalaysia usage. responsible for all days and penalties import or in connection with responsible for all clanon-wavier excess a Mileage	pe over 23 years of age as and have a minimum of all the control of the control o	Hirer's Si SINGAR eement. If I have any be billed to the given BKW I legal consumers of the own suffered vehicle. The own cocurrer occurrer line in the expension of the cost report in the event of the cost report in the	ignature: PORE Use On a presented a contact account an Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by y Full excess and net reserve the or permit smoking a smell e.g. ciga of removing the er agrees that a ceys inside of vevent the owner's currence, the Hir of accident, the hust be made with y from all partient of an accident of accident and accident of the completing the transport of the proposition of the	charge/crebil d my signal Pte Ltd in Immity basis), you in respect out have to be ight not to report the common of the car will be an offensive sm punctured tyrhicle, by itsel 24-Hours Employed the common offensive sm hirer shall be arrest hall report to the common of the comm	control of sales and the last of the repair at BK fort of pets in the pret's smell, the last of the repair at BK fort of pets in the pret's smell, the last of the cost of such	dditional Draw I agrant I agra	river's Signative et hat all andered to have agreement is brought against the operation went of an accide if an accide dworkshop, not allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. If we hicle's key akdown and the ponto responsit \$60.00 per the ponto respo	mounting the beet of the sident of the siden
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the ve drug peddlin 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee o the case of n 6. The hirer and caused, all tr whatsoever r 7. The hirer and increased ins Date Out,	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified diall damages costs the supplied with personal	river by BKW must it valid driving licenser riving experience. For the Borne by the Historian and should return of a petrol surcharcle at the appropriate licice. The hirer shall hown per hour per additional from the hirer shall hown per hour per additional from the appropriate licice. The hirer shall hown per hour per additional from the appropriate licing, illegal racinate only and may not be shall be only and may not be only and may	pre over 23 years of age as and have a minimum of allure to observe stipular iter/the Authorised Drivened with petrol level likey ge is payable by the hire petrol level. The liable for additional chay, inclusive of CDW and/cours will be charged as a series of the country of	Hirer's Si SINGAR reement. If I have ray be billed to the ray be offensive the cost report in the ex- report in	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a characcount and Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by yell excess amount and represerve the rid. Any damage to or permit smoking a smell e.g. clga of removing the er agrees that a leveys inside of vereint the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the further of a cident, the further of an accident of an accident and the water. Any damage is sufficient and the water of an accident of a second of the accident	charge/creft ad my signa Pte Ltd in minity basis), you in respect ount have to be ight not to re of the car will ig and transpirette, durian of offensive sin punctured tyr hicle, by itself 24-Hours En rer shall bear hirer shall rep thin 24 hours. s claim. Full e we the by day And Tright and by day and transpirette d do offensive sin by definition by definition and the country of the definition output by	core to portugate above with soever above with soever action whits soever action and the vehicle of the vehicle of pets in the pet's smell, the lell or pet's fur e, empty petrol f, does not contract or contract of Failure to come access amount the lell of	dditional Draw I agrant I agra	river's Signative et hat all andered to have agreement is brought against the operation went of an accide if an accide dworkshop, not allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. If we hicle's key akdown and the ponto responsit \$60.00 per the ponto respo	mounting the beet of the sident of the siden
A - Accidenta D - Denis S - Scratches Y - Crack Y - Crack I have read and payable under made on the IMPORTANT 1. The Hirer an under 70 yez 2 years regu may return a 2. All vehicles a A service of should he fa 3. No refund fo for any late r where applic day rental. 4. Use of the ve drug peddlin 5. Vehicle stric without prior penalty fee o the case of n 6. The hirer and caused, all tr whatsoever r 7. The hirer and increased ins Date Out,	d the authorized dars and be holding far and qualified diall damages costs the supplied with personal	river by BKW must it valid driving licenser riving experience. For the Borne by the Historian and should return of a petrol surcharcle at the appropriate licice. The hirer shall hown per hour per additional from the hirer shall hown per hour per additional from the appropriate licice. The hirer shall hown per hour per additional from the appropriate licing, illegal racinate only and may not be shall be only and may not be only and may	pe over 23 years of age as and have a minimum of all the control of the control o	Hirer's Si SINGAR eement. If I have any be billed to the given BKW legal consumers of the original state of the cost of the	ignature: PORE Use On the presented a characcount and Rent A Car sts on a full indeal or incurred by yell excess amount and represerve the rid. Any damage to or permit smoking a smell e.g. clga of removing the er agrees that a leveys inside of vereint the owner's currence, the Hin of accident, the further of a cident, the further of an accident of an accident and the water. Any damage is sufficient and the water of an accident of a second of the accident	charge/crebilled my signal Pte Ltd in immity basis), you in respect but have to be ight not to reject to the car will ag and transprette, duriand offensive smpunctured tyrhicle, by itself 24-Hours Errer shall reject thin 24 hours is claim. Full of the care o	core to portugate above with soever above with soever action whits soever action and the vehicle of the vehicle of pets in the pet's smell, the lell or pet's fur e, empty petrol f, does not contract or contract of Failure to come access amount the lell of	dditional Draw I agrant I agra	river's Signative et hat all andered to have agreement is brought against the operation went of an accide if an accide dworkshop, not allowed. A for driver shall 00 - \$500. If we hicle's key akdown and the ponto responsit \$60.00 per the ponto respo	mounting the beet of the sident of the siden

ESK!

30)

017

Hirer's/Driver Signature

INSURER ENQUIRY **Find insurer**

Vehicle reg. no.

SNN4943M

Date of Accident

09/08/2024 🛗



Reset

% RESULT & RECEIPT

Payment details

Request Amount: \$\$2 GST Amount: **\$\$0.18**

Total Amount Due (GST Inclusive): \$\$2.18

General Insurance Association

Records Management Centre GST Registration No: M400017735

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Sent: Wednesday, 28 August 2024 2:48 PM

To: AZUANAMID@LIVE.COM

Subject: CLAIM NOTIFICATION - ACCIDENT INVOLVING SNN4943M(CHINA TAIPING) AND

GBH4544E AT/ALONG EAST COAST PARK CARPARK D5 ON 09/08/2024

AZUAN BIN AMID [By Email Only]

Dear Sir/Madam,

You Ref: SNN4943M

Our Ref: CD/CTI24080175/Upa3

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SNN4943M(CHINA TAIPING) AND GBH4544E AT/ALONG EAST COAST PARK CARPARK D5

ON 09/08/2024

We refer to the above subject matter. We write to inform you that we are the loss adjuster appointed by your motor insurer, China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte Ltd to deal with the third party claim against your policy.

We have received a claim from GBH4544E against your motor insurance policy.

Based on the accident report and all the available information on hand, we are of the view that liability is not in your favour. Therefore, we shall proceed to negotiate for an amicable settlement of the third party claim at best to avoid further litigation, which would escalate to even more cost.

Should you however wish to further discuss on the matter prior to our negotiations and settlement, please contact us within 07 days from the date of this letter.

Thank you.

Best Regards,
Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead
Third Party Direct Settlement
LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

From: Jacqueline Tan (CTPIS) < jacqueline.tan@sq.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Wednesday, 6 November 2024 6:29 PM

To: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto)

Cc: Admin A

Subject: RE: [SEEK MANDATE] - CTI REF: SNM24D204564/SNN4943M/C02/TANCHC - LKK

REF - CD/CTI24080175/Upa3, GBH4544E | TPP DIRECT SETTLEMENT

[Internal]

Hi Hsiao Tong,

Please proceed as proposed.

Thank you.

Regards,

Jacqueline Tan

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Tel: (65) 6389 6116 | F: (65) 6224 7175

*For survey matter, please email to claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com

*For all LOD, please email to <u>claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com</u>

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Friday, 25 October 2024 4:28 pm

To: Claims Dept of CTI <claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Jacqueline Tan (CTPIS) < jacqueline.tan@sg.cntaiping.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: [SEEK MANDATE] - CTI REF: SNM24D204564/SNN4943M/C02/TANCHC - LKK REF - CD/CTI24080175/Upa3,

GBH4544E | TPP DIRECT SETTLEMENT

[Internal]

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

[Internal]

Your ref: SNM24D204564/SNN4943M/C02/TANCHC

LKK ref: CD/CTI24080175/Upa3

Dear Sirs/Mdm,

ACCIDENT INVOLVING SNN4943M(CHINA TAIPING) AND GBH4544E(TP) ON 09/08/2024

We refer to the above matter.

We are of the view that liability is not in our driver's favour as he was coming out from side road and collided with third party who was on main road.

We seek your approval to offer repairer "FASTECH AUTO PTE LTD" at \$6,869.18(all-in).

The summary is as follows: -

	Amount Claimed	Amount Revised
1. Cost of Repair (with 9% GST)	\$ 20,244.68	\$ 6,540.00 (\$6,000.00 + 9%GST)
2. Loss of Rental (3days x \$120.00)(+9%GST)	\$ 392.40	\$ 327.00 (3days X \$100.00)(+9%GST)
3. LTA/ GIA Search Fee	\$ 2.18	\$ 2.18
Total	\$ 20,639.26	<u>\$ 6,869.18</u>

Surveyor recommended 4days for repair.

Enclosed here with all the relevant documents for your perusal.

Kindly note that this inspection report dated 25/10/2024 is only for mandate purpose.

Kindly let us have your approval / instruction.

Best Regards,

Hsiao Tong, Chew | Team Lead Third Party Direct Settlement LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6742 3197 | Email: chewht@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)

From: Jacqueline Tan (CTPIS) < <u>jacqueline.tan@sg.cntaiping.com</u>>

Sent: Monday, 19 August 2024 5:41 PM

To: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com">Meikwan@lkkauto.com

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: RE: CTI REF: SNM24D204564/SNN4943M/C02/TANCHC - LKK REF - CD/CTI24080175/Upa3, GBH4544E | TPP

DIRECT SETTLEMENT

[Internal]

Hi Mei Kwan,

Enclosed please find OI's SAS report for your necessary action.

** Note: Password for the attachment would be sent to you with separate email.

Regards,

Jacqueline Tan

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Tel: (65) 6389 6116 | F: (65) 6224 7175

Disclaimer: This e-mail and any files transmitted with it is intended only for the named recipients and may contain confidential information. Any unauthorized disclosure, use or dissemination of this message, either in whole or partial, is prohibited. If you are not the intended recipient, please notify the sender immediately. Please delete the e-mail and any copies of it thereafter.

From: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 10:43 AM

To: Jacqueline Tan (CTPIS) < jacqueline.tan@sg.cntaiping.com >; Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com >

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) < chewht@lkkauto.com; Admin A < admin-a@lkkauto.com>

Subject: CTI REF: SNM24D204564/SNN4943M/C02/TANCHC - LKK REF - CD/CTI24080175/Upa3, GBH4544E | TPP

DIRECT SETTLEMENT

[Internal]

Dear Jacqueline,

Please refer to the above subject.

Kindly assist LKK Auto on D.S. soonest possible.

Please contact our claims department **Jacqueline Tan | DID: 6389 6185** the officer in charge or **6389 6116** should you require our assistance or clarification.

*Kindly quote our claim reference number when replying.

Belinder Ng

Claims Department

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd.

3 Anson Road #15-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909 DID: (65) 63896116 | F: (65) 62247175 | F: (65) 6222 1033

W: www.sg.cntaiping.com | FB: www.facebook.com/chinataipingsg/ | WeChat: 太平狮城 Taiping SG

From: Mei Kwan (LKKAuto) < Meikwan@lkkauto.com>

Sent: Tuesday, August 13, 2024 9:15 AM

To: Claims Dept of CTI < claimsdept@sg.cntaiping.com>

Cc: Hsiao Tong (LKKAuto) <chewht@lkkauto.com>; Admin A <admin-a@lkkauto.com>

^{*}For survey matter, please email to claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com

^{*}For all LOD, please email to claimsdept@sq.cntaiping.com

Subject: Direct Settlement - Accident Involving SNN4943M (OI: CTI - TBA) AND GBH4544E (TP: LKK REF - CD/CTI24080175/Upa3) on 09/08/2024

CAUTION: This email originated from outside the organization. Do not click links or open attachments unless you recognize the sender and know the content is safe.

Dear Sir / Madam,

We refer to the above matter.

We have inspected TP vehicle GBH 4544E at M/s Fastech Auto Pte Ltd - Kaki Bukit on a WP basis and TP repairer proposed for a direct settlement.

Enclosed for your perusal is:

- TP GIA report

Please be informed that the estimated cost of repair is not ready yet.

We will get back to you on preliminary advice.

Meanwhile, kindly let us have a copy of your insured's GIA report for our necessary action.

Please take note that the case handler in-charge is Hsiao Tong.

To check availability of the case handler, you may contact the undersigned.

Thank you.

Best Regards,

Mei Kwan | Admin

LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd

Phone: 6366 0055 | email: MeiKwan@lkkauto.com

Blk 51, Paya Ubi Industrial Park, Ubi Avenue 1, #02-25 | S(408933)